



1 FLOOR PLAN
 (A10) SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2 MEZZANINE PLAN
 (A10) SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

KEYED NOTES:

- | | | | |
|--|---|---|--|
| 1 REMOVE & REPLACE DAMAGED WILLOWHARD AT RECREATION AND GYM. | 6 PAINTED 1" LAMIN. BLACK TYP. UNDO TO REPAIR. | 11 NEW CONCRETE AT FORMER SLUIT WALL SEE SECTION 1/4"=1'-0". | 16 REMOVE EXISTING RAIL, OUT TO FIT WALL AND PRESERVE. |
| 2 SOLID GRANITE AND METAL. | 7 PAINTED 1" LAMIN. RED. | 12 PAINT TIE WALL P-2. | 17 VINYL, REFERENCE TO MATCH NOT. |
| 3 WILLOWHARD MASONRY. ALTERNATE 3. BLACK REACHERS. | 8 PAINTED 3/4" LAMIN. RED. | 13 CONSTRUCT NEW FLOOR AT EXISTING OPENING. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. | 18 NEW PVC COLUMN CHAIRS WITH 3/4" COL-C CAPITAL AND MATCHING BASE. 3/4" SQUARE AT TOP, 1 1/2" SQUARE AT BOTTOM. |
| 4 RETRACTABLE BARSTOOL & MOTORIZED WHEEL. | 9 ALIGN NEW PARTITION WITH SOFFIT ABOVE. | 14 SHELF AND TIE FOR SECOND DOG EAT / JUNE MANUAL STORAGE. | 19 PAINT EXISTING STAIR AND RAILS P-1. |
| 5 ELECTRICITY REWORKED. ALTERNATE 5. GRATE REWORKED. | 10 ALIGN NEW PARTITION WITH EXISTING, GRAB BOTH SUBJECTS TO REDEFINE APPEARANCE OF THRESHOLD. | 15 EXTRA MATERIAL STORAGE PROVIDE 3/4" x 1 1/2" BEECH METAL STORAGE RACK. | |

GENERAL NOTES:

- | | |
|--|---|
| A REPAIR DAMAGE TO ALL EXPOSED WILLOWHARD SURFACES THROUGHOUT. | B COURT LAYOUT SHALL COMPLY WITH WITH COURT REQUIREMENTS. |
|--|---|

ES-A ARCHITECTS
 ELKIN / SOBOLTA & ASSOCIATES
 19 PARK AVENUE NORTHROCK RD 07078-1711
 VERONA NJ 07093-2511 FAX: 201.938.9722

MICHAEL A. ELKIN, AIA
 LICENSED ARCHITECT

MICHAEL A. SOBOLTA, AIA
 REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ARCHITECT

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER
 ALLIED ENGINEERING, INC.
 87 PARK DRIVE FRANKLIN LAUREL, NJ 08827
 VERONA, NJ 07093-1394 FAX: 908.478.8888

MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL ENGINEER
 A/C DESIGN
 75 HAVEN AVENUE CHERRY HILL, NJ 08034
 VERONA, NJ 07093 FAX: 609.271.9900

DATE: 12/15/09

PROJECT: LYNDHURST RECREATION CENTER

NO. 1

DATE: 12/15/09

PROJECT: LYNDHURST RECREATION CENTER

LYNDHURST RECREATION CENTER

OWNER:
 DERRIDGE NORTHEAST, LLC
 ONE WILLOWHARD PLACE
 EAST RUTHERFORD, NJ 07073

FLOOR FINISH PLAN